KS 10.0 with Tcoll

Product information

Tcoil



Product description

Premium performance

J
KS 10.0 with Tcoil
Battery Automatic Premium  Features Premium
Multi-function button . Quiet . Directional Microphone .
Telecoil . Noise . Speech Boost .
Bluetooth® . Comfort . SNR-Boost .
Nano coating . Music . Touch Control .
IP rating IP68* Loud Noise . DuoTel .
Dimensions LxWxD 30.5x12.7 x8.0mm Car . HiFrequency Protect+ .
(1.20x.50x.31") Echo . User Preference Tuning .
Weight 2.4 g(0.08 02) Streamed speech . Real Ear Effect .
Charging times? 0% to 100% 3h Streamed music . Finetuning Channels 20
0% to 80% 1.5h Additional programs Dynamic Noise Manager .
30 min. fitting 10 min. Max. additional programs 4 Feedback Manager .
S Receiver Echo . Noise Manager .
Max. Power Output (dB SPL) 2 cc coupler 111 Loud Noise . Wind Manager .
Max. gain (dB) 2 cc coupler 47 Speech Direct . Echo Manager .
Frequency range (Hz) <100 - >8000 Noise . Motion Sense .
M Receiver Quiet . Impulse Manager .
Max. Power Output (dB SPL) 114 Comfort . Binaural Sync .
Max. gain (dB) 51 Music . AOV .
Frequency range (Hz) <100 - >8000 Acoustic phone o Tinnitus .
P Receiver Custom program . Adaptation Control .
Max. Power Output (dB SPL) 122 Streaming programs Balance .
Max. gain (dB) 59 Phone call + mic .
Frequency range (Hz) <100 - 6300 PartnerMic + mic .
UP Receiver Remote Control .
Max. Power Output (dB SPL) 132
Max. gain (dB) 71
Frequency range (Hz) <100 - 6100
Housing colors
" \ ) \
J J
HO U1 DO P6 P8
Beige Bronze Stone Silver Black

1 IP68 indicates that the hearing aid is water and dust resistant. It survived continuous immersion in 1 meter of water for 60 minutes and 8 hours in a dust chamber as per the IEC60529 standard.

2 Actual charging time depends on the remaining battery life, but it will not exceed 3 hours.




Fitting

KS 10.0
Phonak Target 7.1 or higher
Noahlink Wireless .
Acoustic coupling
S Receiver

M Receiver

P Receiver

UP Receiver

Length

Available in four different lengths (0, 1, 2, 3),
left and right

Dome

Cap dome

Open dome Available in three sizes (S, M, L)
Vented dome Available in three sizes (S, M, L)

Power dome  Available in three sizes (S, M, L)

SlimTip*
Acrylic

Silicone

cShell
Acrylic

Fitting Range B HL

dB HL

0

0

10

10

20

20

20

20

30

30

30

30

a0

a0

K

20

50

50

50

50

60

60

60

60

70

70

70

70

80

80

80

80

90

90

90

90

100

100

100

100

110

110

110

10

125 250 500 1k 2k 4k

Mild to moderately-
severe hearing loss.

125 250 500 1k

Mild to severe

hearing loss.

2k

ak

8k

12’5 ZS’D 5C'!D 1'k
Mild to severe
hearing loss.

12’5 25’0 5c’m 1'k Z'k A'k
Moderate to profound
hearing loss.

8k

*Available with extra canal length option



KS 10.0 charging options

<
S

Charger Case

The Charger Case is a charger and
protective hard case available in a
robust and splash-proof housing.

Bluetooth® versions

4

Easy Line Power Pack

For charging KS 10.0 on the go, the
Power Pack can be easily attached
to the bottom of the Charger Case.

Direct calls / audio streaming

Bluetooth® 4.2 wireless technology and most older Bluetooth phones

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Sonova AG is under license.

Wireless communication portfolio

KS 10.0

Wireless accessory
Easy Line TV Connector
Easy Line PartnerMic

Easy Line Remote Control

Apps
Easy Line Remote™

c € Sonova AG - Laubisritistrasse 28
= 0459 CH-8712 Stéfa - Switzerland

029-0609-03/V1.01/2021-03/hc © 2021 Sonova AG. All rights reserved.



