# KS 10.0 with Tcoil

**Product information** 



## **Product description**



# **Premium performance**

•
•
•
<u> </u>
IP68 <sup>1</sup>
30.5 x 12.7 x 8.0mm (1.20 x .50 x .31")
2.4 g (0.08 oz)
3 h
1.5 h
g 10 min.
111
47
<100 - >8000
114
51
<100 - >8000
122
59
<100 - 6300
132
71
<100 - 6100

Automatic	Premium	Features	Premium
Quiet	•	Directional Microphone	•
Noise	•	Speech Boost	•
Comfort	•	SNR-Boost	•
Music	•	Touch Control	•
Loud Noise	•	DuoTel	•
Car	•	HiFrequency Protect+	•
Echo	•	User Preference Tuning	•
Streamed speech	•	Real Ear Effect	•
Streamed music	•	Finetuning Channels	20
Additional programs		Dynamic Noise Manager	•
Max. additional programs	4	Feedback Manager	•
Echo	•	Noise Manager	•
Loud Noise	•	Wind Manager	•
Speech Direct	•	Echo Manager	•
Noise	•	Motion Sense	•
Quiet	•	Impulse Manager	•
Comfort	•	Binaural Sync	•
Music	•	AOV	•
Acoustic phone	•	Tinnitus	•
Custom program	•	Adaptation Control	•
Streaming programs		Balance	•
Phone call + mic	•		
PartnerMic + mic	•		

### **Housing colors**



Beige



Bronze





Stone







Remote Control

P8 Black

<sup>1</sup> IP68 indicates that the hearing aid is water and dust resistant. It survived continuous immersion in 1 meter of water for 60 minutes and 8 hours in a dust chamber as per the IEC60529 standard.

 $<sup>2\,</sup>$  Actual charging time depends on the remaining battery life, but it will not exceed 3 hours.

# **Fitting**

Phonak Target	7.1 or higher
Noahlink Wireless	•

# **Acoustic coupling**

	S Receiver	M Receiver	P Receiver	UP Receiver
Length				
Available in four different lengths (0, 1, 2, 3), left and right	•	•	•	•
Dome				
Cap dome	•	•	•	
Open dome Available in three sizes (S, M, L)	•	•	•	
Vented dome Available in three sizes (S, M, L)	•	•	•	
Power dome Available in three sizes (S, M, L)	•	•	•	
SlimTip*				
Acrylic	•	•	•	
Silicone	•	•	•	
cShell				
Acrylic	•	•	•	•
Fitting Range	dB HL  0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 110 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k 8k  Mild to moderately- severe hearing loss.	dB HL  0 10 20 30 40 50 60 60 60 10 110 110 110 110 110 110 11	dB HL  0 10 20 30 40 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k 8k  Mild to severe hearing loss.	dB HL  0  10  20  30  40  50  60  70  80  90  110  125 250 500 1k 2k 4k  Moderate to profound hearing loss.

<sup>\*</sup>Available with extra canal length option

# KS 10.0 charging options



#### **Charger Case**

The Charger Case is a charger and protective hard case available in a robust and splash-proof housing.



#### Easy Line Power Pack

For charging KS 10.0 on the go, the Power Pack can be easily attached to the bottom of the Charger Case.

#### Bluetooth® versions

Direct calls / audio streaming	Bluetooth® 4.2 wireless technology and most older Bluetooth phones

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Sonova AG is under license.

## Wireless communication portfolio

	KS 10.0
Wireless accessory	
Easy Line TV Connector	•
Easy Line PartnerMic	•
Easy Line Remote Control	•
Apps	
Easy Line Remote™	•